



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Mahatma Gandhi University - Regulations for Online Academic Programmes, 2021- approved - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 3 SECTION

No. 2915/AC A 3/2022/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 21.03.2022

Read:-Item no. 1 of the Minutes of the meeting of the Standing Committee of the Academic Council held on 08.03.2022 through video conference

ORDER

The standing committee of the Academic Council held on 08.03.2022 through video conference resolved to recommend to approve "Mahatma Gandhi University - Regulations for Online Academic Programmes, 2021" vide item read above.

The Pro - Vice Chancellor in charge of the Vice Chancellor has approved the "Mahatma Gandhi University - Regulations for Online Academic Programmes, 2021" exercising powers under Section 10 (17) of Chapter 3 of Mahatma Gandhi University Act, 1985.

Orders are issued accordingly.

SANJAN A S

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR II
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. PS to VC/PVC
- 2. PA to Registrar / CE
- 3. Director in Charge of Centre for Online Education
- 4. JR II (Admn)/ DR II (Academic)/ AR II (Academic)
- 5. Ac A1/ Ac A3/ Ac A4/ Ac A5/ Ac A8/ Ac A9/Ac A12/ Ac L Sections
- 6. IQAC/ Content Management Cell/ IT Cell
- 7. Stock file/ File Copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer